PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3213902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOINFORMATICA, LLC	11/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREATION ONE FORMULATORS, LLC	
Street Address:	722 RAWLINS DRIVE	
City:	LANCASTER	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 75146	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8241844
Application Number:	13544129
Application Number:	12634354
Application Number:	13922542
Application Number:	13372125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)367-2002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-367-2001

Email: sanders@cclaw.com
Correspondent Name: VINCENT J. ALLEN
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 802334

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GCLAR.00101-103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT J. ALLEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Vincent J. Allen/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_of_Patent_Rights_from_Bioinformatica2Creation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034897 FRAME: 0325

503167287

source=Assignment_of_Patent_Rights_from_Bioinformatica2Creation#page2.tif source=Assignment_of_Patent_Rights_from_Bioinformatica2Creation#page3.tif source=Assignment_of_Patent_Rights_from_Bioinformatica2Creation#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034897 FRAME: 0326

6. Assignment of Patent Rights to Bioinformatica Clark Technology

For good and valuable consideration, and specifically pursuant to and subject to the terms and
conditions of a Settlement Agreement between the Estate of Jeffrey M. Clark , M. N. Osborne, Richard
Wagnon, Creation One Formulators, LLC and Bioinformatica LLC (collectively the "Settling Parties"),
dated 1/1, 2012, the adequacy and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Bioinformatica, LLC, ("Assignor"), a limited liability company, having an address at 3417 U of A Way
(formerly 3417 E. 54th St.), Texarkana, AR 71854, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto
Creation One Formulators, LLC, a limited liability company, having an address at
("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that
exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following:

(a) the patent(s) and patent application(s) listed in the attached Exhibit B-2, which is signed by Assignor and Assignee, together with any and all research technology, research data, inventions, trade secrets, software, source code, and documentation pertaining to the technology disclosed in the patent(s) and patent applications(s) listed therein (collectively the "Bioinformatica Clark Technology");

(b) all the patent(s) and patent application(s) concerning or describing the Bioinformatica Clark Technology, including all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations thereof; and all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection; and other governmental grants or issuances, and all inventions, invention disclosures and discoveries described in any of the foregoing; and all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing; and all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the foregoing; and all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing.

((a)-(b) collectively the "Patents" or the "Patent Rights").

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Page 1 of 3

1198016.1

Upon request of Assignee, Assignor agrees to render prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of legal proceedings involving said Patents, said applications and patents granted thereon, including oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings and court proceedings, and testify in such proceedings if requested, provided, however, that the expense which may be incurred by the Assignor in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignee.

Assignor covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, except as set forth below, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Bioinformatica, LLC

Name: M. N/Osborne Title: President/Manager

Address: 317 1 07 A WWW. TOURTYON AR TINESA

STATE OF ATTOMSOS)

COUNTY OF Miller

On Molify before me, Company Molify M

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

LANITA LLOYD Arkansas - Miller County Notary Public - Comm# 12362694 My Commission Expires Oct 12, 2017

Page 2 of 3

1198016.1

Microsoft

Exhibit B-2

12/02/09	US	12/634,354	System, Method And Computer Program For Non-Binary
	M 840		Sequence Comparison
7/9/07	US	11/774,904	System, Method and Computer Program for Non-Binary
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		7,805,254	Sequence Comparison
1/19/07	US	11/655,170	System, Method and Computer Program for Non-Binary
		7,734,427	Sequence Comparison
3/20/06	US	11/378,284	System, Method and Computer Program for Non-Binary
		7,263,444	Sequence Comparison
3/18/05	US	60/662,943	System, Method and Computer Program for Comparing
			Genetic Sequences
3/20/06	US	PCT/US2006/009	System, Method and Computer Program for Non-Binary
		808	Sequence Comparison
9/28/06	Australia	2006227410	System, Method and Computer Program for Non-Binary
			Sequence Comparison
3/20/06	Canada	2,601,890	System, Method and Computer Program for Non-Binary
			Sequence Comparison
7/30/07	India	5927/DELNP/	System, Method and Computer Program for Non-Binary
		2007	Sequence Comparison
9/17/07	Korea	10-2007-7021284	System, Method and Computer Program for Non-Binary
			Sequence Comparison
9/18/07	China	20068000879.4	System, Method and Computer Program for Non-Binary
:		a de la companya de	Sequence Comparison
		1114421	*
	Japan	2008-502113	System, Method and Computer Program for Non-Binary
	•		Sequence Comparison
4/15/08	Hong Kong	08104242.0	System, Method and Computer Program for Non-Binary
~	~ ~	\$	Sequence Comparison
9/23/08	BPO	EP08164915.4	System, Method and Computer Program for Non-Binary
			Sequence Comparison

M/N. Kibbone, as Manager of Biomformatica, LLC

Ralph Clark, as Personal Representative of Estate of Jeffrey M. Clark, deceased

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 034897 FRAME: 0330